Greene County Commission Briefing
Commission Conference Room
1443 N. Robberson, 10" Floor
January 10, 2019, 9:30 a.m.

Present: JR Webb, Kate Morris, Harold Bengsch, John Russell, Cindy Stein, Jill Randolph, Bill Prince, Matt
Forir, Kevin Barnes, Chris Mericle, Donna Barton, and Bob Dixon.

Resource Management Director Kevin Barnes introduced County Geologist Matt Forir to the new
commissioners. Forir told the Commission about Riverbluff Cave, the Missouri Institute of Natural
Science museum, and his geology work with the county. Barnes gave updates about various projects
around campus.

Chief Juvenile Officer Bill Prince invited the commissioners to visit the juvenile department facilities. He
also updated them about a new position is partnership with 4-H. The county will pay half the salary of
the 4-H officer.

E-911 Assistant Director JR Webb gave an update, as well. He provided a document showing year-end
statistics (Exhibit A).

County Administrator Chris Coulter told the Commission that he’s been communicating with the
Watershed Conservation Corps about utilizing its services to mitigate some properties that might
feature native plants, as well as work with the Corps in the development process to facilitate the
development of low-impact developments. Coulter said that Pretrial Services was working on an
assessment for the Arnold Foundation program. He also noted that an interview for a prospective
medical examiner was coming up soon.

Public Information Officer Donna Barton provided the legislative priorities brochures for review. She also
went over the schedule for the Salute to Legislators.

Staff and Commissioners review the calendar for the upcoming two weeks.

Meeting adjourned.



SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY 911

YTD ACTIVITY TOTALS REPORT FOR 2018
2017 % CHANGE

CAD Events
SPD

FIRE DISPATCH
GCSO

Muni Law
TEXT-2-911
COX

MERCY

Total EMS

911 CALLS

Abandoned Calls

Rings > 10 Secs
%Answerd < 10 Secs

Total Calls

Total Calls Handled
Total Incoming Calls
Inbound Admin
Outbound Admin
Total Admin

911 Calls

Total Cell Calls

2018

458,945
265,981
31,486
77,461
40,441
337
22,403
21,254
43,657

261,124

21,681

911
59,501
77.2%

494 801
361,833
100,709
132,968
233,677
261,124

215,868

457,612
265,584
30,628
79,170
41,643
101
20,925
19,763
40,688

263,675

% of total

73.13%
20.35%
26.87%
47.23%
52.77%

82.67%

0.3% CALL TRANSFERS

0.1%
2.8%
-2.2%
-2.9% TOTAL XFERS

233.7%

7.1%
7.5%
7.3%

% change

-1.0%

% of Total

8.3%

36,944

Ex. A

VACZ4LE

% of Total

14.1%



