Greene County Commission Briefing Commission Conference Room 1443 N. Robberson, 10th Floor January 10, 2019, 9:30 a.m.

Present: JR Webb, Kate Morris, Harold Bengsch, John Russell, Cindy Stein, Jill Randolph, Bill Prince, Matt Forir, Kevin Barnes, Chris Mericle, Donna Barton, and Bob Dixon.

Resource Management Director Kevin Barnes introduced County Geologist Matt Forir to the new commissioners. Forir told the Commission about Riverbluff Cave, the Missouri Institute of Natural Science museum, and his geology work with the county. Barnes gave updates about various projects around campus.

Chief Juvenile Officer Bill Prince invited the commissioners to visit the juvenile department facilities. He also updated them about a new position is partnership with 4-H. The county will pay half the salary of the 4-H officer.

E-911 Assistant Director JR Webb gave an update, as well. He provided a document showing year-end statistics (Exhibit A).

County Administrator Chris Coulter told the Commission that he's been communicating with the Watershed Conservation Corps about utilizing its services to mitigate some properties that might feature native plants, as well as work with the Corps in the development process to facilitate the development of low-impact developments. Coulter said that Pretrial Services was working on an assessment for the Arnold Foundation program. He also noted that an interview for a prospective medical examiner was coming up soon.

Public Information Officer Donna Barton provided the legislative priorities brochures for review. She also went over the schedule for the Salute to Legislators.

Staff and Commissioners review the calendar for the upcoming two weeks.

Meeting adjourned.

SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY 911 YTD ACTIVITY TOTALS REPORT FOR 2018

2018 2017 % CHANGE

CAD Events	458,945	457,612	0.3%	CALL TRANSFERS	%	of Total		
SPD	265,981	265,584	0.1%					
FIRE DISPATCH	31,486	30,628	2.8%					
GCSO	77,461	79,170	-2.2%					
Muni Law	40,441	41,643	-2.9%	TOTAL XFERS	36,944	14.1%		
TEXT-2-911	337	101	233.7%					
COX	22,403	20,925	7.1%					
MERCY	21,254	19,763	7.5%					
Total EMS	43,657	40,688	7.3%					
% change								
911 CALLS	261,124	263,675	-1.0%					
% of Total								
Abandoned Calls	21,681		8.3%					

	911
Rings > 10 Secs	59,501
%Answerd < 10 Secs	77.2%

Total Calls		% of total
Total Calls Handled	494,801	
Total Incoming Calls	361,833	73.13%
Inbound Admin	100,709	20.35%
Outbound Admin	132,968	26.87%
Total Admin	233,677	47.23%
911 Calls	261,124	52.77%

Total Cell Calls 215,868 82.67%